


March 17, 1969

Job (22— /

Miss ugry:Ellmann_ vi
12 st. Ronan Texrace -
New Haven, Connecticut 06511

' Dear Miss Ellmann,

, This will acknowledge receipt of your
letter of March 13.

The Sirhan trial in- Los Angeles is conducted |

under the authority of the state of California. More-

«':q-—"is.

over, the regulation of the conduct of attorneys~at- .
law is a state matter. The questions which you raise .
in your lettey are not matters with which federal
officers have any direct coneern,

In a federal system of government, there is
necessarily an allocation of function and responsibility
between the states on the one hand, and the federxal -
government on the other. Although these two agencies
should function cooperatively, it is most appropriate
that one should not undertake to interfere in an area
which is the responsibility of another. .

I am glad to have your statement of concern,
and appreciate your sending it to me,

Vexy truly yours,

Erwin N. Griswold
Solicitor General
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13 March 1969 b - /2~ /

Solicitor General Erwin N. Griswold
Justice Department L
Washington, D.C, i

’

Dear Sir:

I would like to express concern for the
validity of Sirhan Sirhan's defense, in view
of his lawyers' arrangement to share profits
of Robert B, Kaiser's proposed book on Sirhan.

This profit seems different from, and improper
in comparison to, the acceptance by lawyers of
set, regular fees. Such an agreement as this
literary one taints the present defense with

a financial interest in the popular, and even
sensational, qualities of the case, and so
involves potential injustice to the defendant.
For example, might the manuscript of Kaiser's
book bring more money to these lawyers if
Sirhan behaves wildly, rather than calmly, in
court? Might the manuscript bring more money
to these lawyers if Sirhan is sentenced to
death rather than to life imprisonment?

This is a case in which Americans are anxious
to see the most fastidious Jjustice done. Yet,
we have already witnessed what seems flagrant
gabbling about the case outside the courtroom,
on the part of district attornies, and now

defense attornies appear to be shabbibly engaged
in profiting from the eventual sale of the case

to the public.

Sincerely yours,

h

Mam Ellmann
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‘ »'l‘fr. 'J. A. Roﬁ'ert . '
Veterans® Administration Rospital R
’,-I'uskegeé, Alabama . 36083

| "Dear Hr. Rnbor!:: | , :

Th:ls is in rep‘l.y to your e,orre&pondence _

| poémi'ked June 4, 1971. We apolosiza for ou;:
, delay in mpunding. o " ' )

Sirhan Sirhan was -found guilty and sentenced

to death in the electrio chnir. Bis case is now on
appeal. | L o '

.o Sincerelj, :

. DAVID L. NORMAN . -
Acting Assistant Attorney General -
5 Civil Rights Division -

NELSONM ¥. PAPWCCI = . 4
Attorney . . : %

cc: Records v’
Chrono
' Corres. Unit

K
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DO NOT REMOVE THIS SLIP FROM ° «
THE ATTACHED CORRESPONDENCE
SINCE IT IS A PERMANENT PART OF
THE RECORD.

RECORDS
ADMINISTRATION OFFICE
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Mr Robett Anderson o o o o T
L 2 zarlor Street | T

Dear Hr. Anderson'

" . o This 1s in reply to yom- correspondence . S
l SR postmarked June 7, 197{ apolog:l.:e for our. <
: Adelny in responding. ' : . -

: - Sirhan Sirh-n was tried, conv:lct@d md o
~  senténced to death for the murder of Robert: xemmdy. .
He is preaently appeal:lng his case‘ S

: stneerely.

" DAVID L. NORMAN
. Act:lng Assistant Attorney Gemral
‘Civil Rights Division

| L Attorney "

ceid Récords/ . | ’ o " . o ‘ l
Chrono _ - _ , r _
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WWMLW:ght .
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S MY 1i8R

Mr. Christopher Camps
10 Stonycrest Road
Rye, New York 10580

_ Dear Mr, Camps: - Li

President Nixon has asked me to respond to your Tetter 1n »
uhich 'you ask for a report on the psychological analysis of the convicted
‘ assassin of Robert F. Kennedy, Sirhan S{rhan. o

At the time of that assassination, it was not a Federal crime
to murder a Unfted States Senator, and Sirhan Sirhan was prosecuted
under Cal{fornia state law., You may be able to obtain the desfred
information by writing to the Attorney General of CaIifornia ]
Sacramento California.

'6//// ' | "I regret that I-cannot be of further as;istance to you.
_ / ~Stncerely, |
WILL WILSON

Assistant Attorney Genéral

o
C)Q‘. : ﬁéﬁ&?ﬁ?

Chrono .
Whittaker
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Honorable Page Belcher
House of Representatives d
Washingtem, D. C. 20515

Dear Congressman Belcher:

_ - This iz in reply to your memorasdum enclosing
a copy of a lettexr from Mrs. Holem Williams dealing,
in part, with the Sharon Tate Erial in Californias
and Sirhan Sirhan. Please excuse my delay in responding.

Each of these cases was tried in California »
State Courts for offenses against the State of Califor-
nia. Since no federal offense was involved in aither .
matter this Department had no authority or controel
‘over the length of the trials. I understsnd that in
the Sharon Tate case, proceedings are now umder way to
deterwine the penalty or penalitiss to be imposad and
that ia the Sirhan matter, an appeal is pemnding in the
California Courts. If Mrs. Williams desires further
information, she may wish to write the Attornsy Gemeral
of Csiifornia.

-

: i Sincerely,
cc :M@cﬁ;
Chrono
DAG JERRIS LEONMARD

Corres., Unit Assistant Attormey Cemaral
V & PA Section Civil Rights Division
Hubbard :
Prather




PLEASE EDITE ’
THIS MAIL ﬁovm BE -

ANSWERED WITHIN 48 HOURS |

Receipt was acknowledged sz/vvﬂZéL:7 T

Correspondence Section
Records Administration Office
Administrative Division




HOUSE OF REPRESENERTIVES, U.S.
WASHINGTON; D.C. -

February 9, 196 71

Respectfully referred-to

congressional Liaison Officer
Department of Justice
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

I would appreciate
your furnishing me information
in order that I may make an
appropriate response to the
guestions posed in the attached
letter from my constituent,
Mrs. Helen Williams, relating
to the Tate”and Kennedy murder
trials.

[Note: I have
already been furnished informai:

tion pertaining to the subject
of the flrstA .agraph of her

letter.] ! /66 - ,/
:..‘." !;r\_-: o

Very respectfully,
a4 FEB

Oy e District.

16—76350~1









Congress of the United States

‘TBouse of Repregentatives
© ®asbington, B.€. 20515

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

Congressinnal Liaison Cfficer
Department of Justice

wWashington, T. C.
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Fe 1 Bureau of InVgstigation »
To ~ ¢

The Attorney General /0-‘;2,?/ /)0
The Solicitor General ’

The Deputy Attorney General

Assistant Attorney General

Director, Bureau of Prisons
The Pardon Attorney
Chairman, Parole Board
Assistant Attorney General for Administration
Immigration and Naturalization Service .
Bureau of Narcotics and Dangerous Drugs /
Office of Alien Property

Chief - Accounts Branch

Chief - Administrative Services Offic

Chief of Personnel
General Litigation Section, Ci

E/\Records Administration Office ! n A SN
Att.: [__J Antitrust Div. [ Civil Div. [ ] Civil Rights Div.

[] Criminal Div. wﬂlntemﬂl Security Div.

["] Inter-Division I tion Unit [} Community Relations Service

(1 A. No further action will be taken in th;;:i ecific

J0000b00aon guon

1 Division s LT
W B . o

request from you.

[] B. Please advise what further in estlgatlon if any, ke 7 i t;tter. B

~ ]ec. F‘or your information, I am enclosing a commumcdt_) regarding

— holder of a diplomatic or international organizatioh visa.

ﬂ). For your information.(

[] E. Please note change in\'caption of this case.

John Edgar Hoover
Director

cc: [ Attomey General [ ] Deputy Attorney General
[ Antitrust Div. [JCivil Div. [T Civil Rights Div.,
[ ] Criminal Div. [ ] Internal Security Div. [ ] IDIU

Enc. (Upon removal of classified enclosures, if any, this transmitt 1
becomes UNCLASSIFIED.) ittal form



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Los Angeles, Ccalifornia

;‘,:1519\[;01), Please Refer to October 15, 1570 -.
vy,
der Py 7970
SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN  'ERMAL gipy..

An arrest report of the Sierra Madre Police Depart-
ment dated September 23, 1970, shows that Saidallah Bishara
Sirhan, brother of Sirhan Bishara Sirhan, had been arrested
on September 23, 1970, by the Sierra Madre Police Department,
in charges of suspicion of possession of marijuana.

Arrest report of the Sierra Madre Police Department
dated September 23, 1970, shows that Saidallah Bishara Sirhan
was arrested at Lime and Sierra Madre Boulevard and charged
with violations of Sections 11530 (Possession of Marijuana),
and 11910 (Possession of Dangerous Drugs) of the California
Health and Safety Code. The address of Saidallah Sirhan was
listed in this report as 1659 North Lake, Number seven, Pas-
adena, California,

According to the arrest report Saidallah Sirhan
and two other suspects were in a vehicle when an attempt was
made by a Sierra Madre police officer to stop the vehicle for
a traffic violation. While attempting to stop the vehicle,
a plastic bag containing a green leafy substance resembling
mariljuana, was thrown from the vehicle. During the inventory
of Saidallah Sirhan's property additional contraband was
found.

: According to the crime report of this incident, the
arresting officer observed a vehicle driven by Saidallah Sir-
han on which the license plate light was 1lnoperative. The
vehicle was being driven erratically and while attempting to
halt the vehicle, the arresting officer observed a plastic
bag expelled from the left front window of the car. Thils was
later retrieved and found to contain a green leafy substance
resembling marijuana.

~
»

A =t : j o oo gy
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60727150
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SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN

The three suspects were arrested and transported
to the Sierra Madre Policce Department {or booking. While
removing personal belongings from Saldallah Sirhan a tin
foil wrapper containing five blue-green capsules of a white
powdery substance were observed to fall from his folded up
shirt sleeve,.

Saidallah Sirhan was arraigned on September 23,
1970, in Division Two, Pasadena Municipal Court. A prelim-
inary hearing was set for October 2, 1970, in Division One
of the same court.

On October 2, 1970, the case against Saidallah
Sirhan was dismissed as there was l1lnsufficient information
to 1link the defendant with the evidence.

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and
is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be
distributed outside your agency. '

- D% -
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The Deputy Attorney General January 27, 1971
Director, FBI

ASSASSINATION OF
SENATOR ROBERT F. KENNEDY
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA

This is in reply to your inquiry received January 25, 1971,
captioned "Freedom of Information Act, " which coucerns a request by
one Michael James Clark for access to certain reporis regarding
Sirhan B. Sirhan. In his letter to the Department, Clark bases his request
on the fact that he alleges FBI reports had been made avatlable to
Robert Blair Kaiser, the author of the recently published book, "RFK
Must Die.

As was indicated in my letter of November 18, 1970,
captioned as sbove, FBI reports were furnished the Los Angeles County,
Californis, District Attorney's Office with the request they not be
dissemmated outside that office. Neither the FBI nor the Los Angeles
County District Attorney's Office furnished coples of FBI reports to tbe
defense.

: Defense counsel through the court demanded production of
the Los Angeles, California, Police Department and FBI interviews of
pertinent individuals in comctim with the Investigation. Review of
thess interviews was made by the prosecution and copies of requested
{nterviews made. This material was then taken to the court and, upon
proper order, turned over to the defense by the court. No restrictions
were imposed concerning the use which eould be made of this material.

This Bureau did not make copies of FBI reports avallable
to Robert Blair Kaiser. Accordingly, it is recommended Clark's request
be denied since the information requested by him 18 contained in
investigatory files compiled for law enforcement purposes.

- Assistant Attorney General = /ég — /A C — /)

\? A
Criminal Division RE&Ervm, TEEPRRTMENT OF JUSTICE]
W7 FER 1

X\(/ Lo & g,




T, 6/10/70

ce:

IL:MWH:1s: clJ
DI 166 12C-1

Jtm atem
JUN ] 5 7970 |

o ﬁr; John Main: o ,‘:'w LT
. 14648 24 Southwest ' Lo e LT
_aSeattle,_Washington 98166 e

‘Bear Mr. Main L _
e President Nixon has referred to this Department '

your letter concerning, in part, Sirhan Sirhan. ' We
',apologize rer our delay in responding.- . Ty

4

Fbr any further 1nformation on ‘the subﬂect‘

: :you may wish to contact the Los Angeles District
aCourt in Loa Angeles, California. o R

Sinaerely,=

: &.JEBRIS LEQNARD
Aasistant Attorney General
Civil Rights bivision -

fg By:
| MACEO W. HUBBARD - |
Senior Supervisory Trial Attorney -

o o Criminal Section
Recerdi/// |
CHRONO® S

Hubbard- .
Corres. Unit 3
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DEAR 17 PRESIDEY

The reason Tam wrlting this letter is because IANM wondering why
8irhan Sirhan has nnt been put in the gas chamber for the muddsr
of ROBERY KIimny?
I would appreciote’il you wvould ansirer this lctbers
Tam very impresed ith what you are doing in VISTIAN. But why ncob
take wore nen ond of there at a tire/? Make more men take a shorter time
period’ Tl VIEINAM, ‘
Mr, FRESIDEZIT one day I hope to mcet youe 1 :-

YOUR TATIND T AT\ i W\/\
PeSe Irve 2z nice time at you concggﬁ,
Tan only 1l borne augest & 1955
|
T G- S

o MAY 1 1970

‘:;-uh«--—w-» -
i)
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Mr. William A. Morren - B T T
213 Northwest Apartments e
Central Michigan University
Mount Pleasant, Miehigan h8858

L Dear Mr. Morren:

ce

President Nixon has referred to this Department

“Your correspondence concerning, in part, Sirhan Sirhan.

We apologize for our delay in reaponding."

- Sirhen ‘Sirhan was tried, found guilty, and
sentenced to die for the aiaying of Senator Robert ?.
Kennedy. .'His case is presently on appeal. For any..
further 1ntormation you may wish to contact the Los

:Angelea District Court in Loa Angeles, California.

Sinoergly,

JERRIS LEONARD |
Assistant Attorney General
Civil Rights Division

3: ReCOPdSp//// S MACEO W. HUBBARD
Chrono Senior Supervisory Trial Attcrnéy :
Habbard Criminal Section

Corres. Unit



Mr. William A. Morren,
214 Northwest Apts.

Central Mich. Universit

An

w v Mount Pleasant, Mich.

L5858

4
"
y
"

A LETTER OF CONCLRN

Mr. President:

Before I start with what I am concerned, I think, it only
fitting that you should know something about me. I am a
graduate student at Central Michigan University. I am not studying
political science, but I am concerned about some issues which
I hope you can clear up for me.

L. Many persons involved in war crimes in Viet Nam have

. been brought to trail recently. Their trials are
prompt and right to the point. Besides this everyone
in our country and aboard are given the details of the
trials., Now, I want to know why a man like Sirhan-
Sirhan has not come to trial yet. His crime was one
which caused much miscry to many people and caused
this country to lose a young leader. In my eyes this
was an outright crime against the government of the

United States, Where is his trial? I am sure if one

{ of our people in some forelgn country was caught in

act he would not even receive a triall
5’;“ / é ,/ ‘,zf’ e (” /
o . Cey
? -
2. Iam a person with great love and admeration for m

S
- R __ 1970
‘ country and what it stands for(All men created equal)!

vy t
TR, YT
e Ry T




. ‘ ‘I

If I were to be drafted tomorrow I would gladly go

to serve my country because of my love for it, but

I will never let myself be drafted until a person

like Cassius Clay serves his time, too. If I can

take a chance of dying to make this a better world for
him, he can do the same for me. Besides, he does not
even have any real dependants and I do. Like we

say, "All men are created equall', weather they are
black or white. All we are doing is going from one
extreme to the other and I know, as you do, of many
people of importance, greater than his, who have served
their country. Also, if he'.Is a minister, he had

the shortest lesson in it that I have ever heard of.

These are only two of many questions I have, but I
have already taken up too much of your valuable time. Please
find a little time for my questions, because they are of great
importance to me.

Thank you for your time.

A fellow American,

Mr, William A, Morren




214 dortnwest 4Ants.
C....T,

Mount Pleasant, dchigan 4oidoc

dr. President (Kichard ii. Nixon)
ihite Tonse

. Washinston D.C.
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Feb. 17, 1970

Department of Justice

firs;

I am a citizen of this great nation, the United States of America,
I believe in it and all of its principals, especially in its justice
for all. I know that justice is sometimes abused and misused,
even here in the United States, especially in such issues as; Viet
Nam, the death of our late president John F. Kennedy, and his brother
Robert F. Kennedy; where public opinion expressed in print or in
public demonstration or otherwise is used as a weapon by those who
would shape justice to fit their own mold. In the past decade, many
defense lawyers have used public opinion unjustly. They say that
because of strong public opinion their client cannot get a fair
trial. You can't throw the case out just because of this. If there

is undeniable evidence that the defendent is guilty, he must pay for

his crime.

I am talking specifically about one case; the case of "THE PEOPLE
VS CIRHAN SIRHAN". He is, as you know, accused of the slaying of

Robert F, Kennedy. Thus far, there is no dispute of his alleged guilt.
Sl f

I think that it is every citizen's right to kn@w“j%éj.wh&t is going on-

s _

/
o ‘ s
th . ! . . !
in LIS Case 27 FEB 241970

- JIELMS.

' syV [ TTIE S




Sirhan killed, not just a public figure, but a great humanitarian
who could possibly have done the people of this nation a great
service, had he been given the chance. This makes it the right of
every citizen to know just what is being done to justify such an
act of violence. Some people believe that firhan's father's threat
of an uprise in the Arab people has scared the United States, but
I don't believe this. I have more faith in my country than that.

But, I would like to know what is happening to bring forth justice,

and why everything about the case has been hushed up so.

Please forgive me if I seem anxious to hang a man. I'm not,
I just don't like the thought of this incident reoccurring, because
someone thinks that he can get away with it because the last guy did.
I just want to see justice done. That prbably sounds old and corny,
but it's the truth, It used to be said that justice was for those
who could afford it. I think it's about time we put justice back
where it belongs; where our Forefathers meant it to be when they

founded our nation: a nation with "Liberty and JUSTICE FOR ALL."!

Sincerely, .

Robert E, Orlando
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W-2 DIVISION

USS PUGET SOUND AD-38
c/o FLEET POST OFFICE
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 09501

UNITED ETATES DEPARTMENT

WASHINGTON, D.C.

of JUSTICE
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Peter Nordberg,
L 4129 North Farwell,
Shorewood, Wisconsin,
November 10, 1969
The President,

The White House,
Washington D,.C,

Mr. President

I have previously written several letters abundant in
criticism of your administration's policies., This is not
a letter of condemnation, but a plea for mercy.

Mercy for one Sirhan Sirhan, who was found guilty of
first degree murder in California, a state where murder
is punishable by death. ‘

Sirhan killed a great man, but I do not think that
the murder of any person will be set right by the murder of
another,

Had Sirhan killed either you or Senator Eugene McCarthy
while you were campaigning here, the most he could have
gotten would have been life imprisonment., But for some
reason, unknown to me, government has decided that assassination
is more of a crime in California then it is here,

Put yourself in Sirhan's place; a person who might very
well become the next president of this country supports your
enemy 1n a war against you, What choice have you? Since
you are a little mentally unbalanced to begin with, what choice
have you? Ther is murder, And that is all,

Sirhan is a patriot., Patriotic to his own country, not ours,
Are we to condemn a man to die because hd is perhaps slightly
chauvinistic?

I know that, with your power, you can stay Sirhan's death
sentence, making it life imprisonment, instead. An even better
idea would be to turn him over to the Jordanians, but I rather
imagine that that idea sounds rather unappealing to you. I
understand. I know that rage I felt, and the sorrow, when I
first heard that Robert Kennedy had been shot,

Ronald Reagan will not issue a reprieve, Ronald Reagan
is a reactionary, however, and you are not, There is a greater

chance that you will understand my plea,
pefully,
222@£L4%%m%@493?k

Thank you.
PetervNordberg
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Peter Nordberg,
4129 Farwell,
Milwaukee, Wi, 53211

The Prédsident,
The White House,
Washington D.C.
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TIIE PLAIN DEALER, WEDNESDAY, JULY~ 6, 1966

—

ecord Catch ,

SONNY SEELBACH, 1306 Holmden Ave.— “In the
Boston game, June 14, Rocky Colavito hit a home run with
the bases full, his seventh with the bases full, a record.
The guard gave the ball I caught to Rocky Colavito and
the guard gave me a new baseball.”

(Congratulations to you, the guard and Rocky . . .
)
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240\ mekkeson Ave.
105 W%‘ca}an. 900l
Ferudyy) 18,1970

Hesdents Nion
white Heuse

@ WRShrTIoN, 0-C | '
. e, FILE 1 M8,
By M, Pesidert

T ucuid appreciate it i gt vedld Jet yne KNoW 4o wWom 1'm
SUP(ER 4D WITEE 10 oo Keyr g, SyhdN sirMon . sty seio the" foert: ¥.
Kermnedd specidl’y T woilld like 4o stite my cpinion about Sirhan.

would you please wre YBCK and et me kAW to whom 1am

Ut 4o write 1677
THANK You,
1
fati Ckuva
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